UNOFFICIAL COPY

llinois Anti-Predatory

Lending Database
Program

Certificate of Exemption

Report Mortgage Fraud
800-532-878%

o YON OGO

MRy

EDoc#: . 0915646045 Fee: $64.0p
Ugene "Gene" Moore Rgp Fee:$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds o

Date; 0B/05/2008 03:14 P Pg: 10115

WRRSREE

The property identified as:

Address:
Street:

Street line 2:
City: FOREST PARK

501 GROVE LANE

Lender:

Certificate number: 244F8B4B-314A-43B9-A832-E6C429F7107C

PIN: 15-13-109-039-0000

State: IL ZIP Code: 60130

NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE A DIVISION OF NAT/ONAL CITY BANK

Borrower: KAREN P. SANDERS AND ANITA Y. SANDERS

Loan/ Mortgage Amount: $382,837.00

This property is located within Cook County and the transaction is exempt from the requiremer s oi 765 ILCS 77/70 et
seq. because the application was taken by an exempt entity.

Execution date: 05/29/2009




0915646046 Page: 2 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Return To;

National City Bank
P.O. Box BB09
Dayton, OH 45401-8800

Prepared By:
DEBRA TREVOR

National City Bank
P.0. Box 8800
Dayton, OH 45401-8800

v FHA Case No,
State of Tllineis MORTGAGE 1374993144- 734

0006212887

THIS MORTGAGE ("Security instiument") is given on May 29, 2009
The Mortgagor is ‘

KAREN P SANDERS , -AN UNMARRZZD PERSON, AND ANITA Y SANDERS, AN
UNMARRIED PERSON

{("Borrower"). This Security instrument is given 1o
National City Mortgage a division of National City Bank

which 1s organized and existing under the laws of United States , and
whose address is 3232 NEWMARK DRIVE. MIAMISBURG, OH 45342
("Lender”). Borrower owes lender the principal sum of
THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY TWO THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED THIRTY SEVEN &'00,/100

Dollars (U.S. $ 392,837.00 -
This debt is evidenced by Borrower's nole dated the same date as this Security Instrument ("Note"), which

provides for monthly payments, with the {ull debt, if not paid earlier, due and payable on June 1,

2039 . This Security Instrument secures o Lender: (a) the repayment of the debt evidenced by the
Note, with interest, and all renewals, extensions and modifications of the Note; (b) the payment of all other sums, with
interest, advanced under paragraph 7 to protect the security of this Security Inswument; and (c) the performance

FHA Morigage-|L. /.' 4/98
YMP @ ‘ . leg,(neng;.oo
Wollers Kluwar Financial Sarviges v age 10/9




0915646046 Page: 3 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

of Borrower’s covenants and agreements under this Security Instrument and the Note. For this purpose, Borrower does
hereby mortgage, grant and convey (o the Lender the following  described property located in

Cook County, Illinois;
SEE-ATTACHED LEGAL
Parcel ID Number: ygw
which has the address of 551" GROVE LN [Street|
FOREST BARK [City], lllinois ~ gg139 [Zip Code] ("Property Address");

TOGETHER WITH all the  imiprovements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements,
appurtenances and fixtures now or hercafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be covered
by this Security Instrument. All of the for/goiig is referred (o in this Security Instrument as the "Property."

BORROWER COVENANTS that Buirawer is lawfully seized of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to
mortgage, grant and convey the Property and-tavthe Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record.
Borrower warrants and will defend generally the sidle 1o the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any
encumbrances of record. ' '

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with
limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform secirify instrument covering real property.

Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

UNIFORM COVENANTS, L

L. Payment of Principal, Interest and Late Charge, Borrower Shall pay when due the principal of, and interest
on, the debt evidenced by the Note and late charges due under the Note.

2. Monthly Payment of Taxes, Insurance and Other Charges. Borrower shall include in each monthly payment,
together with the principal and interest as set forth in the Note and any late/charges, a sum for (a) taxes and special
assessments levied or to be levied against the Property, (b) leasehold payments or soornd rents on the Property, and (c)
premiums for insurance required under paragraph 4. In any year in which the Lendar must pay a morigage insurance
premium (o the Secretary of Housing and Urban Development ("Secretary™), or in'any year in which such premium
would have been required if Lender stll held the Security Instrument, each monthly payisént shall also include either: (i)
a sum for the annual mortgage insurance premium to be paid by Lender to the Secretary, or (i) a nonthly charge instead
of a mortgage insurance premium if this Security Instrument is held by the Secretary, in a reascdable amount to be
determined by the Secretary. Except for the monthly charge by the Secretary, these items are calléd” Eserow Items” and
the sums paid to Lender are called "Escrow Funds."

Lender may, at any time, collect and hotd amounts for Escrow Items in an aggregate amount not to exceed the
maximum amount that may be required for Borrower’s escrow account under the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act
of 1974, 12 U.S.C. Section 2601 et seq. and implementing regulations, 24 CFR Part 3500, as they may be amended
from time to time ("RESPA"), except that the cushion or reserve permitted by RESPA for unanticipated disbursements
or disbursements before the Borrower’s payments are available in the account may not be based on amounts due for the
mortgage nsurance premium.,

FHA Morigage-IL - 4/96

VMP® ) Vi 809).00

Wollers Kluwer Financial Services ) ¢ age2oig
/




0915646046 Page: 4 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

If the amounts held by Lender for Escrow liems exceed the amounts permitied o be held by RESPA, Lender shall
account 1o Borrower [or the excess funds as required by RESPA. If (he amounts of funds held by Lender at any time
aie not suflicient o pay the Escrow Items when due, Lender may notily the Borrower and require Borrower to make up
the shortage as permitted by RESPA.

The Escrow Funds are pledged as additiona) security for all sums secured by this Security Inswument. If Borrower
tenders 10 Lender the full payment of all such sums, Borrower’s account shall be credited with the balance remaining for
all installiment ilems (a), (b), and (¢} and any mortgage inswance premium installment that Lender has not become
obligated to pay to the Secretary, and Lender shall prompily refund any excess funds to Borrower. Immediately prior to
a foreclosure sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, Borrower’s account shall be credited with any balance
remaining for all installments for items {a}, (b), and (c).

3. Application of Payments. All payments under paragraphs | and 2 shall be applied by Lender as follows:

First, #.the mortgage insurance premium 1o be pad by Lender to the Secretary or to the monthly charge by the
Secretary msicad of the monthiy mortgage insurance premium;

Second, torany taxes, special assessmenls, [casehold payments or ground rents, and fire, flood and other hazard
insurance premiums, 1S required;

Third, to interest die under the Note;

Fourih, 10 amortzaaor-of the principal of the Note; and

Filth, to late charges due-ander the Note.

4. Fire, Flood and Other tinzard Insurance. Borrower shall insure all improvements on the Property, whether
now m exisience or subsequentiy siccled, against any hazards, casualties, and contingencies, including fire, for which
Lender requires insurance. This insurinceishall be maintained in the amounts and for the periods that Lender requires.
Borrower shall also insure ail improverienis,on the Property, whether now in existence or subsequently erected, against
loss by floods to the extent required by the-5acivtary. All insurance shall be carried with companies approved by Lender,
The insurance policies and any renewals shali pheld by Lender and shall include Toss payable clauses in favor of, and
in a form acceptable to, Lender. ' _

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give Lender immediate notice by mail. Lender may make proof of loss if not
made promptly by Borrower. Each insurance company corcerned is hereby authorized and directed to make payment for
such loss directly to Lender, instead of to Borrower and to Lender jointly. All or any part of the insurance proceeds may
.be applicd by Lender, at its option, either (a} 10 the reductios 51 the indebtedness under the Note and this Security
Instrument, first 1o any delinquent amounts apptied in the order in/paragraph 3, and then to prepayment of principal, or
(b) to the restoration or repair of the damaged Property. Any applicalio't of the proceeds to the principal shall not extend
or postpone the due date of the monthly paymenis which are referred tin paragraph 2, or change the amount of such
payments. Any excess insurance proceeds over an amount required 50 pay ‘ali‘outstanding indebtedness under the Note
and this Security Insteument shall be paid to the entity legally entitled thereto.

In the event of foreclosure of this Security Instrument or other ransfer of tite (¢ ihe Property that extinguishes the
indebteduess, ail right, title and interest of Borrower in and (o nsurance policies in foice shal pass to the purchaser,

5. Occupancy, Preservation, Maintenance and Protection of the Property; Borrawar’s Loan Application;
Leaseholds. Borrower shall occupy, establish, and use the Property as Borrower’s principal tesidénce within sixty days
aller the execution of this Security Instrument (or within sixty days of a later sale or transfer of ihe Property) and shall
continue 10 occupy the Property as Borrower's principal residence for at least one vear after the date of occupancy,
unless Lender determines that requircment wiil cause undue hardship for Borrower, or unless extenuating circumstances
exist which are beyond Borower’s control. Borrower shall notify Lender of any exlenuating circumstances, Borrower
shall nol commit waste or destroy, damage or substantially change -the Property or aflow the Property to deteriorate,
reasonable wear and lear excepted. Lender inay inspect the Property if the Property 1s vacant or abandoned or the loan is
in defaull. Lender may take reasonable action (0 protect and preserve such vacant or abandoned Property.

FHA Mortgage-IL / 4/98
VMP ® ) ) . ; Vi 0808).00
Wolters Kluwar Financial Services ; godolg




0915646046 Page: 3 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Borrower shall also be in defaull if Borrower, during the loan application process, gave materially false or inaccurate
information or statements to Lender (or failed to provide Lender with any material information) in connection with the
loan evidenced by the Note, including, but not limited to, representations concerning Borrower’s occupancy of the
Property as a principal residence. If this Security Instrument is on a leasehold, Borrower shall comply with the
provisions of the lease. If Borrower acquires fee title to the Property, the leasehold and fee title shall not be merged
unless Lender agrecs to the merger in writing.

6. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with
any condemnation or other taking of any part of the Property, or for conveyance in place of condemnation, are hereby
assigned and shall be paid to Lender to the extent of the full amount of the indebtedness that remains unpaid under the
Note and this Security Instrument, Lender shall apply such proceeds to the reduction of the indebtedness under the Note
and this Security Instrument, first to any delinquent amounts applied in the order provided in paragraph 3, and then to
prepayment of nrincipal. Any application of the proceeds Lo the principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the
monthly payr.sns, which are referred to in paragraph 2, or change the amount of such payments. Any excess proceeds
over an amount required o pay all outstanding indebtedness under the Noie and this Security Instrument shall be paid to
the entity legally entitled thereto.

7. Charges t5 Porrower and Protection of Lender’s Rights in the Property. Borrower shall pay all
governmental or municipal charges, fines and impositions that are not included in paragraph 2. Borrower shall pay these
obligations on time directly t< e entity which is owed the payment. If failure to pay would adversely affect Lender’s
interest in the Property, upon/Lender’s request Borrower shall promptly fumnish to Lender receipts evidencing these
payments. -

If Borrower fails w make thesepayments or the payments required by paragraph 2, or fails to perform any other
covenants and agreements contained in (his Security Instrument, or there is a legal proceeding that may significantly

-affect Lender’s rights in the Property (suchas a proceeding in bankruptcy, for condemnation or to enforce laws or
regulations), then Lender may do and pay whatsver is necessary to protect the value of the Property and Lender’s rights
in the Property, including payment of taxes, hazard {nsurance and other items mentioned in paragraph 2.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender under this pacagraph shall become an additional debt of Borrower and be
secured by this Security Instrument, These amounts shall bear interest from the date of disbursement, at the Note rate,
and at the option of Lender, shall be immediately due and pavable.

Bonox{ver shall promptly discharge any lien which has prisgity over this Security Instrument unless Borrower: (a)
agrees in writing to the payment of the obligation sccured by the Jierin a manner acceptable to Lender; (b) contests in
good faith the lien by, or defends against enforcement of the lien 1, tagal proceedings which in the Lender's opinion
operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien; or (c) secures from the haiaer of the lien an agreement satisfactory to
Lender subordinating the lien to this Security Instrument. If Lender determines fat any part of the Property is subject to
a lien which may attain priority over (his Security Instrument, Lender may give.borrower a notice identifying the lien,
Borrower shall satisfy the lien or take one or more of the actions set forth above withi 10 days of the giving of notice.

8. Fees. Lender may collect fees and charges authorized by the Secretary.

9. Grounds for Acceleration of Debt,

(a) Default. Lender may, except as limited by regulations issued by the Secretiry, in the case of payment
defauits, require immediate payment in full of all sums sccured by this Security Instriient i&
(i) Borrower defaults by failing to pay in full any monthly payment required by this-Security Instrument
prior to or on the due date of the next monthly payment, or
(it) Borrower defaults by faiting, for 4 period of thirty days, w perform any other obligations contained in
this Security Instrument.
(b) Sale Without Credit Approval. Lender shall, if permitted by applicable law (including Section 341(d) of
the Garn-St. Germain Depository Institutions Act of 1982, 12 U.S.C. 1701 J-3(d)) and with the prior approval of
the Secretary, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument if:

FHA Mortgage-IL 4/96
VMP ® ’ (0809).00
Walters Kluwar Financial Services . ) agedof 9




0915646046 Page: 6 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(i) All or part of the Property, or a beneficial interesl in 2 trust owning all or part of the Property, is sold or

otherwise transferred (other than by devise or descent), and

(i) The Property is not occupied by the purchaser or grantee as his or her principal residence, or the

purchaser or grantee does so occupy the Propeity but his or her credit has not been approved in accordance

 with the requirements of the Secretary.
(¢) No Waiver. I circumstances occur that would permit Lender to require immediate payment in fuil, but
Lender does not require such payments, Lender does nol waive its rights with respect to subsequent events.
{d)} Regulations of HUD Secretary. In many circumstances regulations issued by the Secretary will limit
Lender’s rights, in the case of payment delaults, to require immediate payment in fuil and foreclose if not paid.
This Security Instrument docs not authorize acceleration or foreclosure if not permitted by regulations of the
Secretary.
(e¥Mortgage Not Insured. Borrower agrees that if this Security Instrument and the Nole are not determined to
oe¢iigible for insurance under ifie National Housing Act within 60 days from the date hereof, Lender may, at
its Optivn, require immediate payment in full of all sums sccured by this Security Instrument. A written
statemuiltui any authorized agent of the Secretary dated subsequent to 60 days from the date hereof, declining
o insure this )Security Instzument and the Note, shall be deemed conclusive proof of such ineligibility.
Notwithslanding e foregoing. this oplion may not be excrcised by Lender when the unavailability of
insurance is solexy Jdue to Lender's failure to remit a morlgage insurance premium to the Secretary.

10. Reinstatement, Borrowr has a right to be reinstated if Lender has required immediate payment in full because
of Borrower’s failure to pay an-amiount due under the Note or this Secuzity Instrument. This right applies even after
foreclosure proceedings are instituted. T reinstaie the Security Instrument, Borrower shall tender in a [ump sum all
amounts required (o bring Borrower’s aczount current including, to the extent they are obligations of Borrower under
this Security Instrument, foreclosure cosis”ind. reasonable and customary atlorneys’ fees and expenses properly
associated with the foreclosure proceeding. Upon reinstatement by Borrower, this Security Instrument and the
obligations that it secures shall remain in effeci as4i Lender had not required immediate payment in full. However,
Lender is not required to permit reinstalement if: {i). Lender has accepted reinstatement after the commencement of
‘foreclosure proceedings within two years immediai=ly preceding the commencement of a current foreclosure
proceeding, (i) reinstatement will preclude foreclosure on-Jifferent grounds in the future, or (iii) reinstatemnent will
.adversely allect the priority of the lien created by this Security Misirnment.

11, Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender N4 Waiver. Exlension of the time of payment or
modification of amertization of the sums secured by this Security Instrument granted by Lender to any successor in
interest of Borrower shall nol operate to release the liabtlity of the originaj Borrower or Borrower’s successor in interest,
Lender shall nat be required to commence preceedings against any successorn interest or refuse to extend time for
payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Security fasirument by reason of any demand
made by the original Borrower or Borrower’s successors iy inlerest. Any forbearancd by Lender in exercising any right
or remedy shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any right or remedy.

12. Successors and Assigns Bound; Jeint and Several Liability; Co-Signers. Tha covenants and agreements of
this Security Instrument shall bind and benelit the successors and assigns of Lender and Lorrower, subject to the
provisions of paragraph 9(b). Borrower’s covenants and agreements shall be joint and sevéral, Any Bormrower who
co-signs this Security Instrument but does not execule the Note: {a) is co-signing this Security Irstrument only to
maortgage, grant and convey that Borrower's interést in the Property under the terms of this Security Instrument; (b) is
not personaily obligated to pay the sums secured by this Sceurity Instrument; and (c) agrees that Lender and any other
Borrower may agree to extend, modify, forbear or make any accommodations with regard to the terms of this Security
Instrument or the Note without that Borrower’s consent.

FHA Martgage-IL
VMP ®&

Walters Kluwer Financial Services

'




0915646046 Page: 7 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

13, Notices. Any notice to Borrower provided for in this Security Instrument shall be given by delivering it or by
mailing it by first class mail unless applicable law requires use of another method. The notice shall be directed to the
Property Address or any other address Borrower designates by notice to Lender, Any notice to Lender shall be given by
first class mail to Lender’s address stated herein or an y address Lender designates by notice to Borrower. Any notice
provided for in this Security Instrument shall be deemed 1o have been given to Borrower or Lender when given as
provided in this paragraph.

14. Governing Law; Severability, This Security Instrument shall be governed by Federal law and the law of the
Jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Security Instrument or the
Note conflicis with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Security Instrument or the Note
which can be given effect without the conflicting provision. To this end the provisions of this Security Instrument and
the Note are declared 1o be severable.

15. Borrower’s Copy. Borrower shall be given one conformed copy of the Note and of this Security Instrument.

16. Hazardcus Substances. Borrower shall not cause of permit the presence, use, disposal, storage, or release of
any Hazardous Svbstances on or in the Property. Borrower shall not do, nor allow anyone else to do, anything affecting
the Property that is i violation of any Environmental Law. The preceding two seniences shall not apply to the presence,
use, or storage on the(Fromerty of small quaniities of Hazardous Substances that are generally recognized to be
appropriate to normal residentaf uses and o maintenance of the Property.

Borrower shall promptly sive Lender written notice of any investigation, claim, demand, lawsuit or other action by
any governmental or regulatory ageacy or private party involving the Property and any Hazardous Substance or
Environmental Law of which Borrowzr has actual knowledge. If Borrower learns, or is notified by any governmental or
regulatory authority, that any removal (r otaer remediation of any Hazardous Substances affecting the Property is
tiecessary, Borrower shall promptly take all nécessary remedial actions in accordance with Environmental Law.

As used in this paragraph 16, "Hazardous' Substances” are those substances defined as toxic or hazardous
substances by Environmental Law and the following substances: gasoline, kerosene, other flammable or toxic petroleum
products, toxic pesticides and herbicides, volatile silvents, materials containing asbestos or formaldehyde, and
radjoactive materials. As used in this paragraph 16, "Fivironmental Law" means federal laws znd laws of the
Jurisdiction where the Property is located that relate to healdh, ety or environmental protection.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covauait and agree as follows:

17. Assignment of Rents. Borrower unconditionally assigns any transfers to Lender all the rents and revenues of
the Property. Bomower authorizes Lender or Lender’s agents w0 collect ik rents and revenues and hereby directs each
tenant of the Property 10 pay the rents to Lender or Lender’s agents. Howeve: nior to Lender’s notice to Borrower of
Borrower’s breach of any covenant or agreement in the Security Instrument, Borrower shall collect and receive all rents
and revenues of the Property as trustee for the benefit of Lender and Borrower. This assignment of rents constitutes an
absolute assignment and not an assignment for additional security only.

If Lender gives notice of breach to Borrower: (a) all rents received by Borrower sheil b= held by Borrower as
trustee for benefit of Lender only, to be applied to the sums secured by the Security Instrumery; /) Lender shall be
entitled to collect and receive all of the rents of the Property; and (c) each tenant of the Property shail pay all rents due
and unpaid to Lender or Lender’s agent on Lender’s written demand o the tenant,

Borrower has not executed any prior assignment of the rents and has not and will not perform any act that would
prevent Lender from exercising its rights under this paragraph 17.

Lender shall not be required to enter upon, ke control of or maintain. the Property before or after giving notice of
breach to Borrower. However, Lender or a judicaily appointed receiver may do so at any tme there is a breach, Any
application of rents shall not cure or wajve any default or invalidate any other right or remedy of Lender. This
assignment of rents of the Property shail terminate when the debt secured by the Security Instrument is paid in full,

FHA Mortgage-iL e 4/96
YMP & ) Y 809).00
Wolters Kiuwer Financlal Services agedof g




0915646046 Page: 8 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

18. Foreclosure Procedure. If Lender requires immediate payment in full under paragraph 9, Lender may
foreclose this Security Instrument by Judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect all expenses incurred
in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 18, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys’ fees
and costs of title evidence. ‘

If the Lender’s interest in this Security Instrument is held by the Secretary and the Secretary requires
immediate payment in full under Paragraph 9, (he Secretary may invoke the nonjudicial power of sale provided
in the Single Family Mortgage Foreclosur: Act of 1994 ("Act") (12 US.C. 3751 et seq.) by requesting a
foreclosure commissioner designated under. the Act to commence foreclosure and to sell the Property as
provided in the Act. Nothing in.the preceding sentence shall deprive the Secretary of any rights otherwise
available to a Lender under this Paragraph 15 or applicable law.

19, Release. Upon payment of alf sums secured by this Security Instrument, Lender shall release this Security
Instrumentwithout charge to Borrower. Borrower shall pay any recordation costs.

20.“¥¥aiver of Homestead. Borrower waives all right of homestead exemption in the Property.

21. Riders-to this Security Instrument. If one or more riders are executed by Borrower and recorded together
with this Secuziiv”Instrument, the covenants  of cach such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and
supplement the “cuvenants and agreements of this Security Instrument as if the rider(s) were a part of this Security
Instrument. [Check applicatle box(es)i.

Condominium Rider 7 E} Growing Equity Rider Other [specify)
Planned Unit Developirest Rider Ej Graduated Payment Rider Occup Rider

FHA Morigaga-IL ' - 4/96
VMP ® . i . : {0809).00
Wolles Kluwsr Financlal Services age 7ol 9




0915646046 Page: 9 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borower accepis and

rider(s) executed by Borrower and recorded with it.

Witnesses:

(Seal)

-Borrower

—(Seal)

-Borrower

{Seal)

Prepared by:
DEBRA TREVOR

-Borrower

agrees to the terms contained in this Security Instrument and in any

(Seal)

-Borrower

A .
/Y 7
N/(%uﬁ_ )ﬁ 16[71'/\/5{4—(—8631)
ANI?A Y SANDE:yls

r

P SANDERS

-Borrower

(Seal)

-Borrower

(Seal)

-Borrower

(Seal)

-Borrower

National City Mortgage a division of National City Bank

1150 W. NORTHWEST HWY,, STE B
MT. PROSPECT, IL 60056

FHA Mortgage-1L
VMP ® §

Wolters Kluwer Financial Services

4798
VMP4R(ILB}(OEDB).?0
agedolg




0915646046 Page: 10 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

that

STATE-OEJILLINOIS, S B \ ; M County ss:
I,%M& =N\ \l‘s - 4 Notary Public in and forsaid county and state do hereby certify

| ”K:M\QJ/\ @ %DJ\M @\&C\\:\ g@‘\&mg

_ » personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s)
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that he/she/they
signed and relivered the said instrument as hisher/their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set

forth. ‘
Given vidermy hand and official seal, this Dq day of {\/\\CL« | 9@0 C\

My Commission Expnes:

Notary Public \

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

DAWN STANLEY
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6/11/2010

EHA Martgage-IL ‘ {498
VMP® ) : 2V 0809),00
Wolters Kiuwer Financial Services - / {|Page 8ol 9




0915646046 Page: 11 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

@  TICOR TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

ORDER NUMBER: 2000 004010607 SC

STREET ADDRESS: 501 GROVE LANE

CITY: FOREST PARK COUNTY: COOK COUNTY
TAX NUMBER: 15-13-109-039-0000

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
PARCEL 1;

UNIT NUMBER 5¢L IN THE RESIDENCES AT THE GROVE TOWNHOME CONDOMINIUM, AS
DELINEATED ON<A-3URVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND:

LOTS 3, 4, 9 AND 6, IN THE RESIDENCES AT THE GROVE, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART
OF THE NORTHWEST 174 OF SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIA!", ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED DECEMBER 28,
2005 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0£36203040, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS BXHIBIT "C" TC THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM
RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 615932017 TO THE ; TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED
PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN COOK CQUNTY ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 FOR/7IRGRESS AND EGRESS FROM PARCEL 1 TO THE
PUBLIC STREETS AND ROADS, OVER AND ACROSZ.THE ROADS, DRIVEWAYS AND WALKWAYS
LOCATED ON THE COMMUNITY AREA AS DEFINED IN.ARTICLES I AND II OF THE COMMUNITY
DECLARATION FOR THE RESIDENCES AT THE GROVE RECUPDED JUNE 8, 2006 AS DOCUMENT
NUMBER 0615932018 AND SUPPLEMENT NO. 1 TO THE CCMMONITY DECLARATION RECCRDED AS
DOCUMENT NUMBER 0617334013 AND SUPPLEMENT KO, 2 TC-THE COMMUNITY DECLARATION
RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0620632060 SUPPLEMENT NO/ 3 'AND SUPPLEMENT NO. 4 TO
THE COMMUNITY DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0524545034 AND SUPPLEMENT
NO. 5 TO THE COMMUNITY DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT MNUMDER 0628618040 AND
SUPPLEMENT NO. 6 TO THE COMMUNITY DECLARATION RECORDED AS DUCUMENT NUMBER
0631217000 AND AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0631217001 AND SUPPLEMENT NO.'7 TO THE
COMMUNITY DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0633513065 AND sUDPLEMENT NO,
8 TO THE COMMUNITY DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0707222073 AND
SUPPLEMENT NO. 9 TO THE COMMUNITY DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER
0715713050 AND SUPPLEMENT NO. 10 TO THE COMMUNITY DECLARATION RECORDEL RACORDED
AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0729515135 AND SUPPLEMENT NO. 11 TO THE COMMUNITY DECL&RATION
RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0731015083 AND SUPPLEMENT NO. 12 TO THE COMMUNITY
DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0733115061 AND SUPPLEMENT NO. 13 TO THE
COMMUNITY DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0811916053, AS DELINEATED ON
THE SURVEY ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "(" TO THE AFORESAID DECLARATION AS AMENDED FROM
TIME TO TIME,

LEGALD




0915646046 Page: 12 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

BORROWIER OCCUPANCY RIDER

This Borrower Occupancy Rider is made this 29t day of May ,

2009 , and is incorporated imto and shall be deemed to amend and supplement the
Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the "Security Instrument”) of the same date given
by the undersigned (the"Borrower"} to secure said borrower's Note to

National City Mortgage a division of
National City Bank (the

"Lender"} of the same date and covering the property described in the Security Instrument and
located at:

30. GROVE LN

FORESY PARK, Illinois 6013

Additional Cgyenants. In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the
Security [nstrument, Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

BORROWER OCCUPANCY COVENANT

Borrower agrees to occupy the property as borrower's principal residence within sixty
(60) days after the date of the Security Instnszent. If Borrower does not so occupy the
property, Lender may, at its option, requite immediate payment in full of all sums secured by
‘this Security Instrument. However, this option shall not be exercised by Lender if exercise is
prohibited by law as of the date of the Security 1us¥ument.

" By signing below, Borrower accepts and agrees to tie. terms and covenants contained in
this Borrewer Occupancy Rider.

.\"Xmomk\)l&mmﬂ { //mjz/ W
Borrower KAREN P SANDERS BorzdweranzTa y’ sfDyra |
Borrower Borrower
Borrower - ' Borrower
Borrower ' Borrower

OCCRIDER : (04/05)




0915646046 Page: 13 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

0006212887

CONDOMINIUM RIDER

FHA Case No.

1374993144- 734

*hIS CONDOMINIUM RIDER iz made this 29tk day of May 2009 ,
and ig" incorporated into and shall be deemed to amend and supplement the Mortgage,
Deed oi-irust or Security Deed ("Security fnstrument”) of the same date given by the
undersigined {"Borrower”) to secure Borrower's Note {"Note") to

Nationmal CiCy Mortgage a division of
Natienal City Bank ‘
("Lender") of the same-date and'co,vering the Property described in the Security Instrument

and located at:
501 GROVE LN, FOREST FARK, Illinois 60130

‘ [Property Address]
The Property includes a unit in, tegaiher with an undivided interest in the common elements
of, a condominium project known as.

forest park grove llc

IName of Condominium Project]
("Condominium Project”}. If the owners association or other entity which acts for the
Condominium Project ("Ownets Association”) hoids tile to property for the benefit or use of
its members or shareholders, the Property also includes Borrower's interest in the Owners
Association and the uses, proceeds and benefits of Borrowar's interest.

CONDOMINIUM COVENANTS. In addition to the coveriarie and agreements made in
the Security Instrument, Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

A. Solong as the Owners Aszociation maintains, with a generaily ascepted insurance
carrier, a "master” or "blanket” policy insuring all propery. subject to the
condominium documents, including all improvements now existirg lor hereafter
erected on the Proparty, and such policy is satisfactory to Lender and provides
insurance coverage in the amounts, for the periods, and against the hazards

FHA Condominium Rider VMP586U (0805}.00
VM P® Pa of
Wolters Kluwer Financial Services © 2008 [nitials: L.




0915646046 Page: 14 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Lender requires, inciuding fire and other hazards included within the term
"extended coverage,” and loss by flood, to the extent required by the Secretary,
then: (i} Lender waives the provision in Paragraph 2 of this Security Instrument for
the monthly payment to Lender of one-twelith of the yearly premium installments
for hazard insurance on the Property, and (i) Borrower's obligation under
Paragraph 4 of this Security Instrument to maintain hazard insurance coverage on
the Property is deemed satisiied to the extent that the required coverage is
nrovided by the Owners Association policy. Borrower shall give Lender prompt
rnotice of any lapse in reauired hazard insurance coverage and of any loss
vcsurring from a hazard. In the event of a distribution of hazard insurance
prucceds in lieu of restoration or repair following a loss to the Property, whether to
the condpminium unit or to the common elements, any proceeds payable to
Borrower‘ars hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender for application to the
sums securcaby this Security Instrument, with any excess paid to the entity
legally entitled t'terato.

B. Borrower promises tc pay all dues and assessments imposed pursuant to the legal
instruments creating an« governing the Cendominium Project.

C. If Borrower does not pay cgidominium dues and assessments when due, then
Lender may pay them. Any amouynts\disbursed by Lender under this Paragraph C
shall become additional debt of Batiower secured by the Security Instrument.
Unless Borrower and Lender agree to ohar terms of payment, these amounts shall
‘bear interest from the date of disbursement'at the Note rate and shall be payable,
with interest, upon notice from Lender to Bolrower requesting payment.

FHA Condominium Rider . ' VMP586U (0806).00

VMP® ' Pa 31
Wolters Kluwer Financial Services © 2008 Initialsigiﬁi e

i




0915646046 Page: 15 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrowsr accepts and agrees o the terms and :provisions
contained in this Condominium Ridar.

| iy AN
%(%\DNQJ&MQQMJ __(Ssal) W % X’;/”‘/éﬁ(sﬁz}»\

"KAREN P SANDERS -Borrower AI‘?A Y SANDERS -Borrower
= —.{Seal) (Seal)
-Borrower -Borrower

(Sealj — {Seal)

-Borrower -Borrower

_ _i5kal) -~ (Seal)
-Borrower -Borrower

FHA Condominium Rider - VMP586U (0806).00
VMP® Page 3 o1 3

Wolters Kluwer Financial Services @ 2408 iitials;




