UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1915046109 Fee: $98.00
Edward M. Moody

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 05/30/2019 01:12 PM Pg: 1 of 6

This Documep?, Przpared By:

SHELLY WINAIS

PNC MORTGAGF; A WIVISION OF PNC BANK,
NATIONAL ASSOCIATTON

3232 NEWMARK Dk

MIAMISBURG, OH 45342

(888) 2244702

When Recorded Mail To:
PNC BANK, NA.

P.0. BOX 83800
DAYTON, OH 45401

Tax/Parcel #: 15-13-109-051-1046
[Space Above This Line for #zcording Data]

Original Principal Amount: $382,837.00 THAIWVA Case No.:137-4993144 734
Beginning Unpaid Principal Amount: $282,189.67 Lcan Mo; ****2887

Capitalization Amount: §13,099.38

New Principal Amount: §236,493.03

Partial Claim Amonnt: $58,794.02
Total Principal Amount: $295,289.05

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MORTGA.(-E)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this 22ND day of APRIL, 1019, between
KAREN P SANDERS AN UNMARRIED PERSON AND ANITA Y SANDERS AN UNMARRIED
PERSON (“Borrower™) whose address is 501 GROVE LANE, FOREST PARK, ILLINOIS 60130 and
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO NATIONAL CITY
MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF NATIONAL CITY BANK

(“Lender™), whose address is 3232 NEWMARK. DR, MIAMISBURG, OH 45342, awends and
supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Secusity Deed (the “Security Instrument™), and Timely
Payment Rewards Rider, if any, dated MAY 29, 2009 and recorded on JUNE 5, 2009 in INSTRUMENT NO.
0915646046 BOOK N/A PAGE N/A, of the OFFICIAL Records of COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and (2)

HUD-HAMP Subordinate Note 01222015 342 *rEe 2887
Page 1



1915046100 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Secunty Instrument, which covers the real and
personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the “Property”, located at

501 GROVE LANE, FOREST PARK, ILLINOIS 66130
(Propenty Address)

the real property described being set forth as follows:

THE LAND REFERRED TO IN THIS DOCUMENT IS SITUATED IN THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,
COUNTY OF COOK, CITY OF FOREST PARK, AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

SEE EXHTSIT &

In considirsori-of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties bereto agree as

follows (notwithstanding arything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1,

As of, JUNE 1, 2019 (e amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the “Beginning
Unpaid Principal Balance™ is US. $282,180.67. The capitalized interest and other amounts
capitatized, which is limited «o egcrows, and any legal fees and related foreclosure costs that may have
been accrued for work completed, is the amount of U.S. $13,099.38. The "Beginning Unpaid
Principal Balance” plus the totai Cepitalization amount results in the "Total Principal Amount”
payable to PNC and HUD in the amrant of U.S. $295,289.05. The Loan Modification includes the
contemporaneous HUD Partial Clait 2isount of $58,794.02 which is due to HUD. The "Total
Principal Amount” of $295,289.05 consists of b2 $236,495.03 (New Principal Amount minns the
Partial Claim Amount) payable to PNC and the HUD Partial Claim amount of $58,794.02 payable to
HUD.

Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, pIvs interest, to the order of Lender Interest
will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yeat'y #ate of 4.7500%, from JUNE 1, 2019.
Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and ‘nierest of U.S. $1,233.67, begioning
on the IST day of JULY, 2019, and continuing thereafter on the sam< day of each succeeding month
until principal and interest are paid in full. The yearly rate of 4./ % will remain in effect wntil
principal and interest are paid in full If on JUNE 1, 2049 (the “Maturity 1>ate”), Borrower still owes
amounts under the Nots and the Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, Bommower will
pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

If all or any part of the Propetty ot any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (2c° Borrower s
not 2 natural person and a beneficial interest in Bormower is sold or transferred) without Lender’s prior
written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by ‘e Security
Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Bomower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which
Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums
prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security
Instrument without further notice or demsznd on Botrower.

Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Secunty
Tostrument, including without limitation, Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments
of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that

HUD-HAMP Subordinate Note 01222019 542 *exr2887

Page 2



1915046100 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Borrower is obligated to make uvnder the Security Insttument; however, the following terms and
provisions are forever canceled, mull and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Secwrity Instrument (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the
Note, including, where applicable, the Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction, as described in
paragraph 1 of the Timely Payment Rewards Addendum to Note aod paragraph A.l. of the
Timely Payment Rewards Rider. By executing this Agreement, Bommower waives any Timely
Payment Rewards rate reduction to which Borrower may have otherwise been entitled; and

()  all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or Timely Payment Rewards Rider, where
soplicable, or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated
in'p, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and thaf contains any such terms and
provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

5. If the Borriwe. has, since inception of this loan but prior to this Agreement, received a discharge
in 2 Chapter 7 bzakruptcy, and there haviag been no valid reaffirmation of the underlying debt,
by entering inte’this Agreement, the Lender is not atiempting to re-establish any personzal
liability for the unaer #7ing debt.

6. Nothing in this Agreemen: siel! be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or
in part of the Note and Securily Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this
Agreement, the Note and Secun'y Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will
be bound by, and comply with, all of th. terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

7. Borrower agrees to make and execute ot Socuments O papers as may be necessary to effectuate the
terms and conditions of this Agreement which; 1l approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind znd
inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assions of the Borrower.

8. Important Information about phone calls, texts, p:erscorded and email messages: If, at any time,
you provide to PNC, its affiliates or designees contact namoers that are wireless telephone number(s)
including, but not limited to, cell or VoIP numbers, you ar: consenting to PNC, its affibates and
designees using an automated dialing system to call or text'you, o=.to send prerecorded messages 1o
you, in order to service, and collect on, any personal account(s) and business account(s) (for which
you are an authorized signer or designated contact person} with PN and/or its affiliates, but not to
market 1o you. For any type ef phone call with PNC, its affiliates or des’zaess, you consent that the
call may be monitorad or recorded for quality control and training purposes Gy providing your email
address, you consent to receive electronic roail from PNC, its affihiates and desighes.

HUD-HAME Subordinate Note 01222031¢ 342 »rndgey
Page3



1915046100 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

{ messWherﬁ{ -l ba executecmis' Agreement. A
e OF &ﬁ;n( Q.’.?L.;m.} u‘([-/:g(']lf 19
Borrower: KAREN P SANDERS Date
i a}fuzmwaf;r?

Date

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of ILLINQIS

County of_@b el

This instrumen: » s~ acknowledged before me on h‘hﬁ\ 30, 2019 (date) by
KAREN P SANDEI'S. ANITA Y SANDERS (name/s of person/s acknowledged).

—

Notary Public
(Seal)
Printed Name: _ Zuns  Cacc b a

wwv“-’.(
"OFFICIALSEAL" 3
LUIS CARRILLG %

My Commission expires:

Notary Publie - State of lilinols
MOJEM&{‘ b%. a‘De'l

MyLC?mmissian Expfp-; l!ovomlm 08, 2021

il

HUD-HAMP Subordinate Note 01222019 542 haalalr -4
Page 4



1915046100 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whersof, the Lender has executed this Agreement,

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO NATIONAL CITY
MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF NATIONAL CITY BANK

&”M*W" ol 1’7/]{32

By mw BURRALL (print name)
age Officer {title)
C;\f e { pace Below This Line for Acknowledgments]
State of_ A

cotyot (LIPE Gy

The foregoing instrument was zc‘aowlcdfﬁi%c m f s 77 f
(date) by he RTGAG CER of PNC BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION, SUCCESSOR BY ML.RGER TO NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF
NATIONAL CITY BANK

, 4 national association, on behalf of the nationzl asso:iation

SHARITA WISE

NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF OHIO

RECORDED IN
M N TLOMERY COUNTY

My ‘Chmeission Expires
Septan bur 30, 2020 |

Printed Name: (§ 4 gt pis?
My commission expires: G~ o o6 ),.Cl
PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

3232 NEWMARK DR
MIAMISBURG, OH 45342

HUD-HAMP Subordinate Note 01222019 542 Free)887
Page 5



1915046100 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LS00 HeSOn g,

Al THAT CERTAIN PARCEL OF LAND SITUATED (N THE COUNTY OF COCK AND STATE OF LLINOIS
PARCEL 1:

UNIT NUMBER 501 1N THE RESIDENCES AT THE GROVE TOWAHOME CONDOMMNAIM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF
THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND:

LOTS 3 4, 9 AND 10N THE RESIDENCES AT THE GROVE, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF FART OF THE NORTHWEST #4 OF
SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 29 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT
THEREQF RECORDEL DECEMBER 28, 2005A5 DOCUMENT NUMBER 0836203640, IN-COOK COUNTY, fLLINOIS. WHICH
SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "C* TU THE DEGLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER
0615932017 TO THE TDGETHER WITH TS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN COOK
COUNTY ILLINQIS.

PARCELZ: -

EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFT OF "ARCEL { FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS FROM PARCEL 1 70 THE FUBLIC STREETS AND
ROADS, OVER AND ACROSS THE RUATS, DRIVEWAYS AND WALKWAYS LOCATED ON THE COMMUNTTY- AREA AS DEFINED
IN ARTICLES | AND 1 OF THE COMMUNITY PcGtARATION FOR THE RESIDENCES AT THE GROVE RECORDED JUNE §, 2008
* AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0815932018 AND SurrJEMENT NO, 1 TO THE COMMUNITY DECLARATION RECORDED AS
DOCUMENT NUMBER 0617324013 AND SUPPLEME (T N2, 2 TO THE COMMUNITY DECLARATION RECORDED AS
DOCHMENT WHABER 0620532060 SUPPLEMENT NO. 3 inD SUPPLEMENT NC. 4 TO THE COMMUNITY DECLARATION
RECORDED AS DOCUMENT MUMBER 0626545034 AND SUTPLMENT NO. 5 TO THE COMMUNITY DECLARATION RECORDED
AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0628618040 AND SUPFLEMENT K. 70 THE COMMUNITY DECLARATION RECORDED AG
DOCUMENT NUMEER 063121000 AND AS DDCUMENT KUMBER 0571217001 AND SUPPLEMENT NQ. 7 TO THE COMULINITY
DECIARATION RECORDED AS DOGLIMENT NUMAER (633573065 AnD BLIPLEMENT HO, 8 TO THE COMMURTY
DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOGUMENT NUMBER 0FOTZZ2079 AND 5T EMENT N0, 9 TO THE COMMLINTY
DECLARATION REGORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 07 15713050 AND SUPF_FENT NO. 70 TO THE COMMUNITY
DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOGUMENT NUMBER [7205¢5135 AND SUPPLEMET NQ. 11 TO THE COMMLMITY
DEDLARATION RECORDED AS DOBLMENT NUMBER (731015083 AND SUPPLEMEMN "NO., 12 TO THE COMMUNITY
DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER J733115081 AND SUPPLEMENT NO. 13 TO THE COMMUNITY
DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0811016053 AS DELINEATED ON THE SUTvEY ATTACHED AS EXHIEIT
*C* TO THE ARORESARD DECLARATION AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME.

BEING THE SAME PROPERTY AS CONVEYED FROM FOREST PARK GROVE, LLG, AN ILLINCIS LIMITED (L BLITY COMPANY
TO KAREN P. SANDERS AND ANITA Y. BANDERS, AS JOINT TENANTS, AS DESCRIBED IN DEED INSTRUMENT ~O.
0915546045 DATED ON 5252008, RECORDED DN 652008

TAX 10 & 1513108051 1046

FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES CNLY, PROPERTY ALST KNOWN AS: 501 GROVE LK, FOREST PARK, L 67138



